

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2134/2019

RUPALI KAPOOR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUMEET KAPOOR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.129273/2019-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.129278/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date :03-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kanwar Uday Bhan Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Anand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceedings in
Marriage Petition bearing M.J. Petition No. 192 of
2019, titled as, "Sumeet Kapoor vs. Rupali Kapoor",
pending before the Family Court Thane, Maharashtra,
shall remain stayed.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[RAJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER